	Additional (optional): \$30 per hour to have an attendant onsite during event to service restrooms and empty trash
Auditorium Classrooms	
Weekdays/Weekends (available 6 am – midnight)	\$40 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$300 per day
Opera House	
Main Stage Theatre Rental – Events/Performances	\$700 per performance day (this fee includes "tech week" for theatre company rentals)
Main Stage Theater Rental – Non- Events/Performances (Weekdays 6 a.m. – midnight) (Firehouse not included)	\$100 per hour (4 hour minimum)
Studio Theatre Rental (Black Box)	\$50 per day
Technician	Market Rate per hour (4 hour minimum)
House Manager	\$20 per hour (4 hour minimum)
Housekeeping Fee	Required: \$175 per event day
Reduced Rates for Opera House	
Havre de Grace Arts Collective	Four dates per year (one in each quarter) during non- peak times. No rental fee charged. Responsible for the cleaning fee. Must be flexible should a full-priced rental request be the same date(s).
Havre de Grace Colored School Foundation	Annual Langston Hughes presentation during a non- peak time. No rental fee charged. Responsible for the cleaning fee. First or Second Saturday afternoon in February.
Havre de Grace Green Team	Environmental film every other month during non- peak times. No rental fee charged. Responsible for the cleaning fee. Must be flexible should a full-priced rental request be the same date(s).
Havre de Grace Friends of Harford County     Public Library and Harford County Public     Library	Annual Black Gospel Music Experience during a non-peak time. No rental fee charged. Responsible for the cleaning fee. Must be flexible should a full-priced rental request be the same date.
Friends of the Concord Point Lighthouse	The Shank Lecture Series during non-peak times. No rental fee charged. Responsible for the cleaning fee. Must be flexible should a full-priced rental request be the same date(s).

Reduced Rates for Community Pavilion at Hutchi	
Havre de Grace Youth Sailing Program	Summer Camp – no rental fee or trash disposal fee charged Fundraising events – no rental fee charged,
	responsible for the trash disposal fee
STAR Centre	
Large Gym	
ANY Ticketed Events	10% of Ticket Sale Not Applicable to HDG Non-Profits
Weekdays (available 6 am – midnight)	\$100 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$750 per day
Weekends (available 6 am – midnight)	\$200 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$1,500 per day
	Required: \$475 per event day
Housekeeping Fee	Additional (optional): \$30 per hour to have an attendant onsite during event to service restrooms and empty trash
Reduced Rates for Large Gym	
Have de Grace Recreation Committee	50% of rental rate and Housekeeping Fee once per weekly rental (sunsets July 1, 2024)
Small Gym	
ANY Ticketed Events	10% of Ticket Sales Not Applicable to HDG Non-Profits
Weekdays (available 6 am – midnight)	\$60 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$450 per day
Weekends (available 6 am – midnight)	\$150 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$1,000 per day
Reduced Rates for Small Gym	
Havre de Grace Recreation Committee	50% of rental rate and Housekeeping Fee once per weekly rental (sunsets July 1, 2024)
Auditorium	
ANY Ticketed Events	10% of Ticket Sales Not Applicable to HDG Non-Profits
Weekdays (available 6 am – midnight)	\$100 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$750 per day
Weekends (available 6 am – midnight)	\$200 per hour (2 hour minimum) or \$1,500 per day
Technician	Market Rate per hour (4 hour minimum)
House Manager	\$20 per hour (4 hour minimum)
Housekeeping Fee	Required: \$475 per event day